508409039 02/27/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI56011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICIA HALL	02/13/2024
JOHNATHAN HALL	02/13/2024
JOSEPH HALL	02/13/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	MATTHEW HALL
Street Address:	4211 Country Club Drive
City:	Long Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17834980
Application Number:	63395692
Application Number:	18213821
Application Number:	18437291
Application Number:	18104113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415)752-4085 **Email:** shari@bell-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shari Millar

Address Line 1: 58 West Portal Avenue #121

Address Line 4: San Franciso, CALIFORNIA 94127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Hall Patents Assignment	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERI MILLAR	
SIGNATURE:	SHERI MILLAR	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=HALL AI Baseball Assignments#page1.tif source=HALL AI Baseball Assignments#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT For patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications	Attorney Docket No.	Hall
IMPORTANT: this document must be signed by all assignees and the assignor.		
	First Named Inventors	Hall, et al.
	Application/serial Number	17834980; 63395692; 18213821; 18437291; 18104113
	Filing Date	
	Applicant	Hall, et al.
	Owner	Hall
	Title	
	Customer No.	39843

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

- 1. PATRICIA HALL, a US Citizen
- 2. JOHNATHAN HALL, a US Citizen
- 3. JOSEPH HALL, a US Citizen

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, MATTHEW HALL, a US citizen, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all inventions and improvements / trademarks which are disclosed in the application(s) / patent(s) / trademarks / registrations detailed above, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent / Trademark registrations to be obtained for said invention / mark by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention / mark and said Letters Patent / registration and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and

said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) - THE PERSON/CORPORATION WHO IS GIVING THE RIGHTS

1. ASSIGNOR/DECLARANT NAME:

PATRICIA HALL

Address:

4211 Country Club Drive, Long Beach, CA 90807

Citizenship:

Date:

2. ASSIGNOR/DECLARANT NAME:

JOHNATHAN HALL

Address:

4211 Country Club Drive, Long Beach, CA 90807

Citizenship:

U.S.

Date:

Signature:

3. ASSIGNOR/DECLARANT NAME: JOSEPH HALL

Address:

4211 Country Club Drive, Long Beach, CA 90807

Citizenship:

U.S.

Date:

Signature:

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE – THE PERSON/CORPORATION TO WHOM RIGHTS ARE BEING GIVEN

Name of signatory (representing assignee): MATTHEW HALL

Address:

4211 Country Club Drive, Long Beach, CA 90807

Citizenship:

Date:

2/13/2024

Signature:

2 of 2